Overall average gold grade (g/t) 3.34

Overall average silver grade (g/t) 51

Overall average gold recovery  90%

Overall average silver recovery  80%

Gold ounces  recovered (000’s)  75

Silver ounces  recovered (000’s) 995

Average annual production GEOs (yrs 1-7) 12,700

The proposed potential production mine plan cut-off grade of 2.2 g/t gold.

 Modeled Operating Costs (US$)

Cost / Tonne Mineralized Material

Mining

Processing

Maintenance

G&A

200 tpd

$82.36

39.57

30.77

2.02

10.00

300 tpd

$79.87

39.48

29.52

1.87

9.00

400 tpd

$77.37

39.39

28.26

1.72

8.00

Overall Average Direct Cash Cost Per GEO $666

   Modeled Capital Costs (US$ millions)

Mine Development $ 5.9

Process $ 5.7

Infrastructure $ 1.2

Second quarter – October 31, 2019

Second quarter – October 31, 2019 Page 9

Total Capital $12.8

Working capital, owner & indirect costs $ 0.7

Total Initial Capital $13.5

Sustaining Capital $  9.2

Total Life of Mine Capital $22.7

The project sensitivities indicate the project is most sensitive to gold price, followed by operating costs and is less

sensitive to changes in capital costs.

Pinos Sensitivity Chart

Mineral Resource Summary of the Pinos Project as of September 13, 2018.

Resource

Class

Tonnes of

Material

Gold

Equivalent

Grade (g/t)1,2,3,4

Gold

Grade

(g/t)4

Silver

Grade

(g/t)4

Gold Ounces

Contained

Silver Ounces

Contained

Measured

(Dumps)

85,847 2.7 1.6 82.9 4,444 228,892

Indicated 175,697 4.3 3.6 47.4 20,586 267,745

Measured and

Indicated

261,544 3.8 3.0 59.1  25,029 496,637

Inferred 529,267 4.2 3.6 47.7 60,671 811,082

-$5,000,000

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

NPV SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Gold Price Gold Recovery Operating Cost Initial Capex

Second quarter – October 31, 2019

Second quarter – October 31, 2019 Page 10

1 g/t refers to grams per tonne

2 Resource based on a 2.2 g/t gold equivalent cut-off grade

3 The gold equivalent grade for the conceptual pit uses a 73.5:1 gold equivalent ounce ratio (US$1,250/oz Gold and

US$17/oz Silver).

4 The mine grades are diluted, using a 10% mine dilution factor

Notes to Accompany Mineral Resource Table:

1. Mineral resources are not mineral reserves and do not have demonstrated economic viability.

2. Inferred mineral resources have a high degree of uncertainty as to their existence, and great uncertainty as